## LEGAL NOTICE

## TOWN OF NEWARK VALLEY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Newark Valley Town Board will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, December 26, 2018 at 6:00 PM in the "Lena Terpenning Bushnell Room" located at "Hutchinson Hall" 109 Whig Street, Newark Valley, NY. Subject: To pay end of year bills and make funding transfers where necessary within the 2018 Town of Newark Valley Budget.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Town of Newark Valley Town Board will hold the January Organizational Meeting on January 2, 2019 at 7:00 P.M.

By Order of the Newark Valley Town Board

Barbara Mock Newark Valley Town Clerk